

(NHS ENGLAND & NHS IMPROVEMENT - X24)

From: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 26 March 2015 13:24
To: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: FW: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15
Attachments: 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards - 09.02.15.docx

Hi [REDACTED]

Please also see attached the BC that had been agreed by CAAB using the trail below.

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England
[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 18 February 2015 15:53
To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

The case has now been endorsed by CAAB. So I'll forward the NCG form to the STA office for their authorisation.

regards

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]
NHS England
[REDACTED], Quarry House
Leeds
LS2 7UE
[REDACTED]
Mobile: [REDACTED]

"High quality care for all, now and for future generations"

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 18 February 2015 13:08
To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: Re: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

Thanks for the response.
Any progress on decision from CAAB yet?

Sorry have chased you on this few times. Just that because of timescales and the type of payment (grant) we need to progress with other paperwork too to get it done by 31st March.

Best Wishes

[REDACTED]

On 17 Feb 2015, at 14:06, [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND) <[REDACTED]> wrote:

Hi [REDACTED]
I'm still awaiting endorsement from CAAB members.

regards

[REDACTED]
NHS England
[REDACTED], Quarry House
Leeds
LS2 7UE
[REDACTED]
Mobile: [REDACTED]

"High quality care for all, now and for future generations"

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 17 February 2015 09:22
To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: Re: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

Good morning.

Is there an update on the BC approval please?

Thanks

[REDACTED]

On 16 Feb 2015, at 08:38, [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND) <[REDACTED]> wrote:

[REDACTED] please see below. Could you please liaise with [REDACTED] about CAAB's decision? Have you heard other comments back? Suggest that, if none are received by cop today, the case be approved as per CAAB's recommendation.

Thanks,

[REDACTED]

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 13 February 2015 10:25
To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: Re: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED] CAAB wasn't quorate yesterday, so the decision is out for correspondence (with a recommendation to approve). A decision should be back on Monday. I'll be in touch.

SC

--

[REDACTED]
Head of Office to National Director for Patients and Information
[REDACTED]

On 13 Feb 2015, at 09:48, [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
<[REDACTED]> wrote:

Hi [REDACTED]

Any news on this BC at all?

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]
Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG

From: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 09 February 2015 11:14
To: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Cc: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

Please see attached the latest draft of the business case addressing the questions raised by CAAB

1. Can the required outputs be explained to a lay person? (It wasn't immediately clear what the work will "purchase"/help support)
Response: Further Information added to section 'What outputs or specific deliverables are required, and how do they support the overall objectives?'

2. Is this work critical – if so, what is the risk of not approving the work programme?
Response: Further Information added to section 'What will the impact be on DH or ALB objectives if approval is not given for this business case?' on risk of not approval from legislative as well as business perspectives.

3. Can additional details around the budget breakdown be provided? The £200k figure needs further context and a plan for how it will be spent

Response: Service Line Breakdown of Cost added to 'What outputs or specific deliverables are required, and how do they support the overall objectives?' as well as to section on 'Breakdown of Expenditure'

If you have any further questions please let [REDACTED] know.

Many Thanks

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 05 February 2015 16:35

To: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Cc: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

[REDACTED]

CAAB reviewed this Grant at today's meeting. It came back with a number of questions, which I'm hoping you can answer (and update the case with). Once you've resubmitted the case, it will then go back to next week's CAAB for review.

The questions were:

- Can the required outputs be explained to a lay person? (It wasn't immediately clear what the work will "purchase"/help support)
- Is this work critical – if so, what is the risk of not approving the work programme?
- Can additional details around the budget breakdown be provided? The £200k figure needs further context and a plan for how it will be spent.

Many thanks,

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Planning and Operations Lead

Patients & Information Directorate, NHS England Room [REDACTED] |
Quarry House | Leeds | LS2 7UE

Telephone: [REDACTED]
Email: [REDACTED]

High quality care for all, now and for future generations

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 03 February 2015 13:40
To: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Thanks [REDACTED] Look forward to hearing from you.

[REDACTED]
Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 03 February 2015 12:53
To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Great. Thanks. If CAAB approves, we ask that you'd send the materials to the STA address directly. (It saves a step in the process by you doing so directly -- and hopefully, time too).

We'll be in touch with CAAB's decisions late Thursday/early Friday.

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]
Planning and Operations Lead
Patients & Information Directorate, NHS England Room [REDACTED] |
Quarry House | Leeds | LS2 7UE

Telephone: 075 572 55786
Email: [REDACTED]

High quality care for all, now and for future generations

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 03 February 2015 12:16

To: Crack [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

Please see attached the completed NCG form as requested.

If the BC is approved - would we have to send it to the NCG inbox or
would it go through CAAB?

Let me know if any other queries on BC at all.

Thank You

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 03 February 2015 10:17

To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Appreciated, thanks [REDACTED] (And I'll run with the form you've
completed, so this won't hold up its review at CAAB).

[REDACTED]

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 03 February 2015 10:12

To: Crack [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: RE: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Hi [REDACTED]

Yes it is a non-competed grant request. I thought the NCG form
would be needed after the CAAB approval.

I will send it to you by COP today.

Thanks

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED]

Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
[REDACTED]

3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 03 February 2015 10:06

To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: FW: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Importance: High

[REDACTED]

Thanks for this -- can you confirm that this is a non-competed grant request? (It reads like it is). If so, it'll need to include a non-competed grant form -- basically, a STA -- which isn't onerous and uses the material you've provided in the attached. I've attached an example of one for you to use. Once CAAB approves it, it'll go to the STA office for Paul Baumann to sign.

Can you please complete that and let me have it when done? By cop today (Tuesday) would be ideal. Thanks.

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED]

Planning and Operations Lead

Patients & Information Directorate, NHS England Room [REDACTED] |
Quarry House | Leeds | LS2 7UE

Telephone: 075 572 55786

Email: [REDACTED]

High quality care for all, now and for future generations

-----Original Message-----

From: Patients and Information PMO (NHS ENGLAND)

Sent: 02 February 2015 10:46

To: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); Crack [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)

Subject: FW: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source
Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15

Importance: High

Hi Both,

Further to the email sent on Friday. Please see a revised version and please disregard the previous version.

Thanks.

Kind regards,

[REDACTED]
Programme Support Officer
NHS England

[REDACTED]

“High quality care for all, now and for future generations.”

-----Original Message-----

From: [REDACTED] [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Sent: 02 February 2015 10:11
To: Patients and Information PMO (NHS ENGLAND)
Cc: [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND); [REDACTED] (NHS ENGLAND)
Subject: For CAAB Approval - 111 Critical Care Open Source Foundation Grant Awards Business Case 02.02.15
Importance: High

Dear Colleagues

Please find attached business case for CAAB approval this week.

If there are any questions or clarifications needed, please if you could let me know.

Thanks

[REDACTED]

[REDACTED] [REDACTED]
Commercial Manager – NHS 111 Futures
NHS England

[REDACTED]
3 Piccadilly Place, Manchester, M1 3BG